
 
Hays County 

 Commissioners Court 

 
 
 

May 14, 2013 



Hays County 
 Commissioners Court 
Pass Through Financing Program 

Construction Update 
 

May 14, 2013 



3 

Projects in Design 
Yarrington Bridge (at IH 35) 
Final PS&E at Division for review and approval 
Letting approved for August 2013 

 

FM 1626 South (FM 2770 to FM 967) 
FHWA returned review comments 
Addressing review comments, anticipate revised 

document available for TxDOT in early June 
Awaiting TxDOT Comments on 60% PS&E  
Letting anticipated 2014 

 



4 

Precinct 1 



5 

IH 35 Phase 2A 
(RM 150 Realignment) 

Anticipated Completion Date  
Fall 2013 
 
 
Original Contract Price = $3,483,074.33  
Total Executed Change Orders = $47,586.88 
Adjusted Contract Price = $3,530,661.21  
Work Completed to Date = $2,175,833.11 (62%) 

 



6 

IH 35 Phase 2A 
(RM 150 Realignment) 

Newly installed illumination poles and fixtures 



7 

IH 35 Phase 2A 
(RM 150 Realignment) 

Finishing newly poured concrete median 



8 

IH 35 Phase 2A 
(RM 150 Realignment) 

Pouring and finishing concrete sidewalk 



9 

FM 110 
(McCarty Lane to SH 123) 

Anticipated Completion Date  
Late 2013      
 
 
Original Contract Price = $6,493,407.10  
Total Executed Change Orders = $0.00 
Adjusted Contract Price = $6,493,407.10  
Work Completed to Date = $2,700,082.96 (42%) 
 

 



10 

FM 110 
(McCarty Lane to SH 123) 

Forming leveling pad for MSE Wall 



11 

FM 110 
(McCarty Lane to SH 123) 

Placing MSW Wall panels and bracing 



12 

FM 110 
(McCarty Lane to SH 123) 

Beginning first pass at mixing lime into subgrade 



13 

Precinct 2 



14 

IH 35 Phase 2B 
(FM 1626 to Yarrington) 

Anticipated Completion Date  
Fall 2013 
 
 
Original Contract Price = $6,298,068.75 
Total Change Orders to Date = $18,667.86 
Adjusted Contract Price = $6,316,736.61 
Work Completed to Date = $4,760,546.96 (75%) 

 



15 

IH 35 Phase 2B 
(FM 1626 to Yarrington) 

Excavation operations between frontage road and mainlanes 



16 

IH 35 Phase 2B 
(FM 1626 to Yarrington) 

Button pavement markings installed on southbound frontage road 



17 

IH 35 Phase 2B 
(FM 1626 to Yarrington) 

Upgrading metal beam guardrail to current standards 



18 

FM 1626 North 
(FM 967 to Brodie Ln) 

Anticipated Completion Date  
Fall 2014 
 
 
Original Contract Price = $17,235,782.15 
Total Change Orders to Date = $0.00 
Adjusted Contract Price = $17,235,782.15 
Work Completed to Date = $3,721,025.61 (22%) 

 



19 

FM 1626 North 
(FM 967 to Brodie Ln) 

Setting bridge beams 



20 

FM 1626 North 
(FM 967 to Brodie Ln) 

Forming extension and apron of Culvert B 



21 

FM 1626 North 
(FM 967 to Brodie Ln) 

Pouring apron for Culvert E 



22 

Precinct 3 



23 

Precinct 4 


	�Hays County� Commissioners Court
	Hays County� Commissioners Court
	Projects in Design
	Precinct 1
	IH 35 Phase 2A�(RM 150 Realignment)
	IH 35 Phase 2A�(RM 150 Realignment)
	IH 35 Phase 2A�(RM 150 Realignment)
	IH 35 Phase 2A�(RM 150 Realignment)
	FM 110�(McCarty Lane to SH 123)
	FM 110�(McCarty Lane to SH 123)
	FM 110�(McCarty Lane to SH 123)
	FM 110�(McCarty Lane to SH 123)
	Precinct 2
	IH 35 Phase 2B�(FM 1626 to Yarrington)
	IH 35 Phase 2B�(FM 1626 to Yarrington)
	IH 35 Phase 2B�(FM 1626 to Yarrington)
	IH 35 Phase 2B�(FM 1626 to Yarrington)
	FM 1626 North�(FM 967 to Brodie Ln)
	FM 1626 North�(FM 967 to Brodie Ln)
	FM 1626 North�(FM 967 to Brodie Ln)
	FM 1626 North�(FM 967 to Brodie Ln)
	Precinct 3
	Precinct 4

